

## COUNCIL ACTION SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: January 13, 2025

**TOPIC:** Approval of Special Event – 11<sup>th</sup> Annual Lake Orion Rotary Ice Cup Challenge

## **BACKGROUND BRIEF:**

The 11<sup>th</sup> Annual Lake Orion Rotary Ice Cup Challenge was submitted by Barkley Pierce on behalf of the Lake Orion Sunrise Rotary Club on November 25, 2024. The event is scheduled for Saturday, February 1, 2025, with event setup starting at 8:00 AM, the event beginning at 10:00 AM, and tear-down until 4:00 PM. It will take place on various Village properties and public roads, as outlined in the attached application. This is an annual event.

## **RECOMMENDED MOTION:**

To adopt Resolution 2025-001, which approves the 11<sup>th</sup> Annual Lake Orion Rotary Ice Cup Challenge event application and the License Agreement between the Village of Lake Orion and the Lake Orion Sunrise Rotary Club for the use of various Village properties and public roads. The event is scheduled for February 1, 2025. Mr. Pierce will provide the required fees prior to the event. Furthermore, to authorize the Village Council President and Village Clerk to execute the document on behalf of the Village.